AND EDUCATORS OF HEARING IMPAIRED CHILDREN.  

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 
Human Resources, Division of Vocational Rehabilitation Services, the sum of fifty 
thousand seventy-five dollars ($50,075) for fiscal year 1983-84 to provide an Education 
Program Specialist and a Media Technician, to aid medical professionals and parents 
and educators of hearing impaired children.  

Sec. 2.  This act is effective upon ratification.  
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 20th day of